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DIRECT TRAIN SERVICE TO MORADABAD(UP)
Gangwar Shri Santosh Kumar;Munshiram Shri

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Moradabad division in Uttar Pradesh has been linked with the western and northern parts of the country with direct train services;

(b) if so, the name of these trains;

(c) whether the Railways propose to start a Shatabdi/Jan Shatabdi Express train between Delhi- Lucknow via Moradabad and Bareily in view of increasing demand of the people of Moradabad and Bareily in this regard; and

(d) if so the time by which said train is likely to be started ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (DR. R. VELU)

(a) & (b): Moradabad division is well connected to both Northern and Western parts of the country with direct train services as under:

Towards Western sector

1.4311/4312 Bareilly-Bhuj Ala Hazrat Express (Tri-weekly)

2.4321/4322 Bareilly-Bhuj Ala Hazrat Express (4 days a week)

3. 4309/4310 Dehradun-Ujjain Express (Bi-weekly)

4.4317/4318 Dehradun-Indore Express (Bi-weekly)

5.4313/4314 Bareilly-Lokmanya Tilak (T) Express (Weekly)

6.9265/9266 Dehradun-Okha Express (Daily)

79019/9020 Dehradun-Bandra (T) Express (Daily)

8.9105/9106 Haridwar-Ahmadabad Mail (Daily)

9.4887A/4888A Haridwar-Barmer Link Express (Daily)

Towards Northern sector

1. 4631/4632 Dehradun-Amritsar Expres (Daily)

2. 2055/2056 Dehradun-New Delhi Jan Shatabadi Express (Daily)

3. 2017/2018 Dehradun-New Delhi Shatabadi Express (Daily)

4. 2205/2206 Dehradun-Nizamuddin A.C. Express (6 days a week)

5. 4041/4042 Dehradun-Delhi Sarai Mussorie Express (Daily)

6. 4711/4712 Haridwar-Sriganganagar Intercity Express (Daily)

7 2053/2054 Haridwar-Amritsar Jan Shatabadi Express (6 days a week)

8. 4609/4610 Rishikesh-Jammu Tawi Hemkunt Express (Daily)


Besides, trains from Jammu Tawi/Amritsar also serve the Moradabad Division

(c) & (d): No Sir, However an AC Express Viz 2233/2234 Lucknow- New Delhi Air-Conditioned Express is proposed to be introduced during 2008-2009 with stoppages at 2233/2234 Lucknow- New Delhi AC Express.
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